## The Sober Life Member Agreement

The Sober Life members are privileged to have access to numerous events and activities free of charge. Initials In order to maintain this privilege, members are responsible for behaving appropriately. There will be ZERO TOLERANCE for any disruptive behavior at any of the events, activities or facilities associated or hosting the opportunities. In addition, the Sober Life strives to provide an alcohol, drug and judgment free environment, as such, if a person come to an activity under the influence of alcohol or drugs, including marijuana, the person will be asked to leave. The Sober Life does not in any way judge people in relapse, we simply must maintain a drug and alcohol-free environment to protect the sobriety of all members.

If you are struggling, please reach out to us for help at any time, <u>thesoberlife406@gmail.com</u>, 406-357-8150.

The Sober Life members agree to obtain a Sober Life membership card and never give their personal membership card to a friend, acquaintance or family member to attend these events or activities. Friends or family members, who are in recovery, are welcome to sign up for The Sober Life memberships independently.

Initials I understand that participating in strenuous activities is potentially hazardous. I assume all risks associated with participating in such events and activities including, but not limited to falls, contact with others, condition of the playing surfaces, gym and all facts being known and appreciated by me. Knowing these facts, and in consideration of you accepting my entry into The Sober Life, I hereby for myself, my heirs, executors administrators or anyone else who might bring claims on my behalf, covenant not to sue, and waive, release and discharge The Sober Life, the Indian Family Health Clinic, Solid Rock Bible Church and Alliance for Youth, volunteers, and any or all sponsors from whatsoever arising out of or in the course of participating in The Sober Life activities. The Release and Waiver extends to all claims of every kind or nature whatsoever, foreseen or unforeseen, known or unknown.

— I hereby grant full permission to any and all foregoing to use photographs, videotapes, and motion Initials pictures, recording or record of my, or my likeness from the event for any purpose.

The following is required in order to complete your membership.

Name: \_\_\_\_\_

Signature: \_\_\_\_\_

Cell Phone: \_\_\_\_\_

I agree to receive text reminder messages from The Sober Life on upcoming events & activities. I can opt out at any time. My number will not be used for any other purpose.

E-mail: \_\_\_\_\_

Date: \_\_\_\_\_